COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED June — August 2015

Item 5 Annex 6

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2015/2016

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
since April
2015

Balance
Remaining

Barnes

No applications received between June and
August

Total

£15,292

£0

£988

£0

£14,304

Pallion

Movement to Music Group - (Pallion
Action Group) - Cost of a trip to the Empire
to see the Drifters for 15 members of the
group as part of the groups 10th
Anniversary.

£405

£405

Parker Memorial House - Contribution
towards restoring the unused Parker
Memorial House. Work will include
improvements to the overgrown garden,
stripping of walls and restoration of Victorian
fireplace.

£2,500

£2,500

Total

£22,446

£2,905

£0

£0

£19,541

Sandill

The North East Budgerigar Society —
Purchase of computer equipment for group

£500

£500

Grindon Church Community Project -
Towards various activities to run over last
few weeks of the school holidays including
days out, arts and crafts and dance and
movement activities for local families living
within Sandhill Ward.

£1,184

£1,184




Grindon Mill Bowling Club - Purchase of
turf products to feed and maintain the
playing green area in prime condition for the
playing of professional lawn bowls at the
club.

£1,520

£1,520

Total

£14,784

£3,204

£2,900

£0

£8,680

Silksworth

Mining Exhibition - St Matthews Church -
Contribution towards Silksworth Mining
Exhibition being held between Saturday
13th June and Monday 15th June involving
the local community and schools. Costs
include printing of literature, hire of brass
band and buffet for the Festival.

£500

£500

Sunderland Freshwater Angling Club -
Cost of equipment to construct 6 wildlife
refuges floating islands on the lower fishing
lake at Silksworth Sports Complex.

£443

£443

Silksworth Banner Group - Cost of
Shepherd Band and coach hire for Durham
Gala on 11th July 2015

£1,000

£1,000

New Silksworth Royal British Legion -
Contribution towards the Rembrance
Parade in Silksworth on 8th November
2015. Costs include the brass band and
traffic management.

£940

£940

Silksworth Community Centre -
Contribution towards the overall cost to
rewire the Community Centre.

£2,000

£2,000

Total

£14,544

£4,883

£400

£0

£9,261




St Anne’s

Wishing Well Girls Group - Contribution
towards hall hire at Pennywell Community
Centre to allow the group to run weekly
sessions for local young people and their
families

£500

£500

Hope 4 Kidz - Contribution towards a family
fun day on 9th August, at the Golden Lion,
South Hylton. Cost include inflatables, face
painting, security, disco and prizes.

£500

£500

Schools Out Fun Club - Purchase of
tracksuits for staff running the club along
with a visit to the Christmas Pantomime at
Sunderland empire on 28th December

£500

£500

Hylton Women'’s Institute - Purchase of
two wireless microphones for use at Hylton
WI meetings

£135

£135

Parker Memorial House - Contribution
towards restoring the unused Parker
Memorial House. Work will include
improvements site safety and first aid
training for volunteers who will then up-cycle
pallets and other waste to create garden
furniture and pieces of home furniture.

£2,000

£2,000

Total

£21,062

£3,635

£0

£0

£17,427

St Chads

1st Herrington Rainbows - Towards the
cost of a day trip to Hall Hill Farm on 20th
June for 17 members of the Rainbows pack.
Costs include coach hire, admission,
adventure badge, drink, and ice

£350

£350

Altrincham Tower Friendly Club - Cost of
a Christmas meal on 9th December for 22
members of the group.

£220

£220




Sunderland South Forum - Contribution
towards the overall cost of the Community
Fun Day on 19th August. Costs include
food, refreshments, prizes, face painter and
publicity.

£480

£480

Total

£17,096

£1,050

£450

£0

£15,596

Total

£105,224

£15,677

£4,738

£0

£84,809
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