COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED June – August 2015

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2015/2016	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned since April 2015	Balance Remaining
Barnes	No applications received between June and August						
	Total		£15,292	£0	£988	£0	£14,304
Pallion	Movement to Music Group - (Pallion Action Group) - Cost of a trip to the Empire to see the Drifters for 15 members of the group as part of the groups 10th Anniversary.	£405		£405			
	Parker Memorial House - Contribution towards restoring the unused Parker Memorial House. Work will include improvements to the overgrown garden, stripping of walls and restoration of Victorian fireplace.	£2,500		£2,500			
	Total		£22,446	£2,905	£0	£0	£19,541
Sandill	The North East Budgerigar Society – Purchase of computer equipment for group	£500		£500			
	Grindon Church Community Project - Towards various activities to run over last few weeks of the school holidays including days out, arts and crafts and dance and movement activities for local families living within Sandhill Ward.	£1,184		£1,184			

	Grindon Mill Bowling Club - Purchase of turf products to feed and maintain the	£1,520		£1,520			
	playing green area in prime condition for the playing of professional lawn bowls at the club.						
	Total		£14,784	£3,204	£2,900	£0	£8,680
Silksworth	Mining Exhibition - St Matthews Church - Contribution towards Silksworth Mining Exhibition being held between Saturday 13th June and Monday 15th June involving the local community and schools. Costs include printing of literature, hire of brass band and buffet for the Festival.	£500		£500			
	Sunderland Freshwater Angling Club - Cost of equipment to construct 6 wildlife refuges floating islands on the lower fishing lake at Silksworth Sports Complex.	£443		£443			
	Silksworth Banner Group - Cost of Shepherd Band and coach hire for Durham Gala on 11th July 2015	£1,000		£1,000			
	New Silksworth Royal British Legion - Contribution towards the Rembrance Parade in Silksworth on 8th November 2015. Costs include the brass band and traffic management.	£940		£940			
	Silksworth Community Centre - Contribution towards the overall cost to rewire the Community Centre.	£2,000		£2,000			
	Total		£14,544	£4,883	£400	£0	£9,261

St Anne's	Wishing Well Girls Group - Contribution towards hall hire at Pennywell Community Centre to allow the group to run weekly sessions for local young people and their families	£500		£500			
	Hope 4 Kidz - Contribution towards a family fun day on 9th August, at the Golden Lion, South Hylton. Cost include inflatables, face painting, security, disco and prizes.	£500		£500			
	Schools Out Fun Club - Purchase of tracksuits for staff running the club along with a visit to the Christmas Pantomime at Sunderland empire on 28th December	£500		£500			
	Hylton Women's Institute - Purchase of two wireless microphones for use at Hylton WI meetings	£135		£135			
	Parker Memorial House - Contribution towards restoring the unused Parker Memorial House. Work will include improvements site safety and first aid training for volunteers who will then up-cycle pallets and other waste to create garden furniture and pieces of home furniture.	£2,000		£2,000			
	Total		£21,062	£3,635	£0	£0	£17,427
St Chads	1st Herrington Rainbows - Towards the cost of a day trip to Hall Hill Farm on 20th June for 17 members of the Rainbows pack. Costs include coach hire, admission, adventure badge, drink, and ice	£350		£350			
	Altrincham Tower Friendly Club - Cost of a Christmas meal on 9th December for 22 members of the group.	£220		£220			

	Sunderland South Forum - Contribution towards the overall cost of the Community Fun Day on 19th August. Costs include food, refreshments, prizes, face painter and publicity.	£480		£480			
	Total		£17,096	£1,050	£450	£0	£15,596
Total			£105,224	£15,677	£4,738	£0	£84,809